| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   | RECORDATION FORM CO<br>PATENTS ONL       |   |
|---|--|---|
| P.O. Box 1450<br>Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  |  | Attorney Docket No. 157277  |
| Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover she   | eet, attachments, and document:          | 2   |
| Name of conveying parties:     [1] Taiga YAMAYA     [2] Kazuyuki SAITO     [3] Fumihiko NISHIKID     [4] Takayuki OBATA     [5] Mikio SUGA     Additional name(s) of conveyin                             |  | A. Name and address of receiving party:  NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 9-1, ANAGAWA 4-CHOME, INAGE-KU, CHIBA-SHI, CHIBA, 263-8555, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: [1], [2], [3] and [4] - 04/02/2013   | Merger Change of Name & [5] - 04/01/2013 | □Yes ⊠ No   |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 13/88  C. Title of Application: INTEG  | Additional numbers attached?             |   |
| Title of Application: INTEC      Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile      Name: James A. Oliff  |  | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836   | )<br>0-4850<br>36-6400                   | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.  James M. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,08 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,7 | 75                                       | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>April 22, 2013</u>   |

**PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0417** 

## ASSIGNMENT

|  |   | (1) <u>Tai</u>   | ga YAMAYA   | (5)  | Kazuyuki SAITO  |  |  |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8) Insert<br>Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)                                | Insert  | (2) Fur  | nibiko NISHIKIDO  | (6)  |   |  |  |
|  | (3) <u>Tal</u>  | cayuki OBATA   | (7)   |  |   |  |  |
|  | •   | · · · · <del> · ·</del>  | kio SUGA  | (8)  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |   | of one dollar (  | (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration es to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee  | (9) National Institute of Radiological Sciences  |   |  |   |  |  |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee  |   | (10) 9-1; Anagawa 4-chome, Inage-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, 263-8555, Japan   |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | . •   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |   |  |   |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert  | (11) <u>Ir</u>   | tegrated PET/MRI  | Scanner  |   |  |  |
|  | Identification<br>such as Title, Case   |  |   | •  |   |  |  |
| Number,  | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  | (Attorney Docket No. 155277 )  |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | angreewmetves to Miller VI  |  |   |  | cation for patent in the United States of America   |  |  |
|  |   |  | e herewith or   |  | •   |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of  | (12)   |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | 2 0   | on .   | April 1 and 2,  | 2013   |   |  |  |
|  | Application   |  |   |  | •   |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative   | (13) U.S. application Serial 13/880,842  |   |  |   |  |  |
|  | Identification for filed applications   | •  | pril 22, 2013   |  |   |  |  |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi | applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestices that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here | and any pater<br>mee may deem<br>es to execute al<br>vision thereof,<br>n obtaining evi-<br>es to execute al<br>mal Convention<br>es to perform a<br>ted States pater<br>orizes and reques<br>from said app<br>therein assign a<br>by grants the fi  | nt(s) issuing thereon, and als necessary.  Il papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue appl dence and going forward wit is papers and documents and no for Protection of Industrial is affirmative acts which mant to the Assignee.  Lests the Commissioner of the lication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execund his heirs, successors, assign of Oliff & Berridge, it is successors, assign of Oliff & Berridge. | o to execute se  tion with any i ication based t h such interfer perform any ac Property or sir be necessary  C. U.S. Patent a ee, as Assigner ted, and will gus and legal r LLC the power | of which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements.  to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters to the entire interest, and covenants that he has of execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, |  |  |
|  |   | ted by the und   | ersigned on the date(s) opp   | osite the unde   | rsigned name(s).  |  |  |
| Date   | Apr. 1,201  |  | Inventor Signature  | ch /2  | 本   |  |  |
| Date   | Apr. 1,20   | 13   | Inventor Signature  | 舒声   | 文元 (Fumihiko NISHIKIDO) (SEA  |  |  |
| Date   | Apr. 2,200  | 13   | Inventor Signature  | 4.6  | (SEA) (Takayuki OBATA)  |  |  |
| Date   | Apr. 1, 20  | 13   | Inventor Signature  | 重  | 新生 (Mikio SUGA) (SEA  |  |  |
| Date   | Apr. 1, 2   | 013  | Inventor Signature _  | 齊春   | (Kazuyuki SAITO) (SEA   |  |  |
| Date   |   |  | Inventor Signature  |  | (SEA  |  |  |
| Data   |   |  | Inventor Signature  |  | (SEA  |  |  |

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Inventor Signature

Date Apr. 3, 2013
Apr. 3, 2013

Witness <u>YAMASHITA Makiko</u>
Witness <u>KEIJI OHIRA</u>

**RECORDED: 04/22/2013** 

Date

**REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0418**